

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3608/2005  
(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2004 in WP No. 4160/2004 of The HIGH COURT  
OF JUDICATURE OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

MANENDRA NATH RAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF SECRETARY, U.P. GOVT. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, further direction, permission to file addl. documents and prayer  
for  
interim relief and office report )  
(for final disposal)

Date: 06/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.  
Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.  
Mr. Shrish Kr. Misra, Adv.  
For Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.  
For M/S. Bhatia & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List after eight weeks.

Court Master

Court Master