

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3608/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2004 in WP No.4160/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

MANENDRA NATH RAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF SECRETARY, U.P. GOVT. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, permission to file addl. documents, exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

In-person

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
for Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent is directed to make available Act No.2 of 2004 on the next date of hearing.

Put up on February 11, 2014 (non-miscellaneous day).

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|