

(  
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3608/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2004 in WP No.4160/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

MANENDRA NATH RAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF SECRETARY, U.P. GOVT. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, permission to file addl. documents,  
permission to file additional documents, exemption from filing O.T., further  
direction and prayer for interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL  
DISPOSAL)

Date: 11/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv. (A.C.)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG

For M/S. Bhatia & Co.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard counsel for the parties and learned Amicus at  
length.

This case involves the interpretation of Articles 204,  
205, 206, 266 and 267 of the Constitution vis-a-vis the provisions  
of The Uttar Pradesh Appropriation (Supplementary 2003-2004) Act,  
2004 and U.P. Contingency Funds Act, 1950.

Considering the importance of the issue involved which  
will have ramification all over the country on expending public  
money, we are inclined to issue notice to the Union of India and  
request the learned Attorney General to assist this  
Court.

The State of U.P. is directed to produce the entire files  
leading to the enactment of the Appropriation Act as well as  
explain as to whether under the said Act any amount has been  
earmarked and paid to the other similar institutions.

Post on 15th April, 2014 as part heard.

|(Narendra Prasad)

|Court Master

|(Renuka Sadana)

| |Court Master

