

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3608/2005

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/12/2004 in WP No. 4160/2004 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

MANENDRA NATH RAI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF SECRETARY, U.P. GOVT. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and further direction and permission to file additional documents and permission to file addl. documents and interim relief and office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 01/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPREFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.(AC)
Petitioner-in-personFor Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.
Dr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Jaiswal, Adv, for
M/s. Bhatia & Co.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Final adjournment is granted in this case since it is submitted that the Attorney General is out of station. If on the next date of hearing, the Attorney General is not available any other Law Officer of the Union of India should be deputed to argue this matter.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Usha Rani Bhardwaj

Date: 2015.04.06

16:50:38 IST

Re-notify on 14th May, 2015.

Reason:

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-CUM-PS