

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3608/2005

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/12/2004 in WP No. 4160/2004 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

MANENDRA NATH RAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF SECRETARY, U.P. GOVT. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Sr.Adv. (AC)
Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.
Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Jaiswal, Adv.
For M/s. Bhatia & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the second week of July, 2015.

The name of Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani learned Amicus Curiae may be shown in the cause list.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER