

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3608/2005

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/12/2004 in WP No. 4160/2004 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

MANENDRA NATH RAI &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF SECRETARY, U.P. GOVT. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and further direction and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date : 07/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)  
Mr. G.Balaji, Adv.  
Ms. Shiva Vijaya Kumar, Adv.

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddahrth Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. C.D.Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG,  
Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, Adv.

Dr. A.M.Singhvi, Srr. Adv.  
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Rathi, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Nadeem Moitaza, adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

Ms. Supriya Juneja, Adv.

Mr. Gourave Kumar Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post this matter after two weeks before a Bench of which  
Hon'ble Mr. Justice L.Nageswara Rao is not a member.

Additional documents, if any, be filed by Mr. C.D.Singh  
in the meantime.

(Shashi Sareen)  
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master