

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).3608/2005
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/12/2004
in WP No.4160/2004 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

MANENDRA NATH RAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF SECRETARY, U.P. GOVT. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T.,
exemption from filing O.T., further direction & permission to
file addl. documents and interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 09/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.

Ms. Shiva Vijaya Kumar, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) In-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.

State of UP Mr. Kapil Sibbal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kammen A., AAG

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

No.6 Mr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. N. Hariharan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.P.M. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhama, Adv.

Mr. Gourave Kumar Agarwal, Adv.

1

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Nadeem Murtaza, Adv.

Ms. Gauri Neo Rampal, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Ms. Supriya Juneja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned Solicitor General, has
already filed an affidavit on behalf of the Comptroller
and Auditor General of India along with a report, in
terms of the previous orders.

Mr. Kapil Sibbal, learned Senior counsel appearing
on behalf of the State of UP, seeks time to file reply to
the aforesaid report.

He is permitted to do so within six weeks.

List the matter after six weeks.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Suman Jain)
Court Master

2