

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3608/2005

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/12/2004 in WP No. 4160/2004 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

MANENDRA NATH RAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF SECRETARY, U.P. GOVT. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and further direction and permission to file additional documents and permission to file addl. Documents and interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 27/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANAMs. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)
Mr. G.Balaji,Adv.
Ms. Shiva Vijaya Kumar,Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kuamr,SG
CAG Ms. Vimla Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker,Adv.
Mr. Kumar Parimal,Adv.State of U.P. Mr. Rohit Alex,AAG
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.Respondent No.4 Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup,Adv.
Mr. V.C.Shukla,Adv.

Respondent No.6 Mr. Devashish Chauhan,Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Dhama,Adv.
 Mr. Gourave Kumar Agarwal,Adv.
 Mr. Rana Pratap Singh,Adv.

Respondent No.7 Mr. M.C.Dhingra,Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Mehrotra,Adv.
 Mr. Nadeem Murtaza,Adv.
 Ms. Gauri N. Rampal,Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Dhingra,Adv.

Respondent No.5 Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. N.Hariharan,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. S.P.M.Tripathi,Adv.
 Mr. Sidharth Yadav,Adv.
 Ms. Supriya Juneja,Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Singla,Adv.
 Ms. Mehak Jaggi,Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pleadings are complete.

Post for final hearing during the summer vacation.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar