

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.3608/2005

(from the judgment and order dated 23/12/2004 in WP No. 4160/2004 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

MANENDRA NATH RAI AND ANOTHER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF SECRETARY, U.P. GOVT. AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/06/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) In person

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.  
No.7 Mr. Gaurav Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Nadeem Murtaza, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

For RR No.4 Mr. A.C. Boxipatro, Adv.  
for Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post for hearing after the ensuing summer vacation.

The Registry is directed to inform the petitioner, who is appearing in person, about the next date of hearing.

(Madhu Narula)  
Court Master

(Parveen Kumar)  
AR-cum-PS