

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3608/2005

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2004 in WP No. 4160/2004 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

MAHENDRA NATH RAI &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH CIVIL SECRETARIAT &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 2/2006 FOR ON IA 3/2006 FOR ON IA 4/2007 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 6/2013 FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 5/2013 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 7/2016 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 8/2 IA No. 8/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 7/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 6/2013 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 5/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

Date : 14-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

Petitioner-in-person

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Ajit Kr. Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Kaul, Adv.

Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Apporv Kurup, AOR

Mr. Manan Kumar Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sai Girdhar, Adv.  
Ms. Anjul Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR  
Ms. Indira Kandra, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Nadeem Murtaza, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Pal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Divyansh Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. Sanjay Kr. Tyagi, learned counsel appearing for the State of Uttar Pradesh, list the matter after two weeks to enable him to file affidavit.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR