

ITEM NO.801

Court No.1 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3608/2005

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2004 in WP No. 4160/2004 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

MAHENDRA NATH RAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH CIVIL SECRETARIAT & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 13-04-2021 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manan Kumar Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR (mentioned by)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, list the matter in the month of July, 2021.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER