

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3608/2005

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2004 in WP No. 4160/2004 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

MANENDRA NATH RAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH CIVIL SECRETARIAT & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 2/2006 FOR ON IA 3/2006 FOR ON IA 4/2007 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 6/2013 FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 5/2013 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 7/2016 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 8/2

IA No. 6/2013 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 8/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 7/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 5/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

Date : 18-07-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. Neeleshwar Pavani, Adv.

Petitioner-in-person

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.

Mr. Mimansak Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Divyansh Rai, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Manan Kr. Mishra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sai Giridhar, Adv.
Ms. Anjul Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajeet Kr. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Durga Dutt, AOR

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR
Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., Adv.
Mr. Likhi Chand Bonsle, Adv.
Ms. Komal Mundhra, Adv.
Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 08.08.2023 (Non-Miscellaneous Day).

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)