

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3608/2005

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2004 in WP No. 4160/2004 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench]

MANENDRA NATH RAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH CIVIL SECRETARIAT & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 2/2006 FOR ON IA 3/2006 FOR ON IA 4/2007 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 6/2013 FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 5/2013 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 7/2016 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 8/2017, IA No. 8/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 7/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 6/2013 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 5/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

Date : 25-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASHI

For Petitioner(s) : Petitioner-in-person  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s) :  
Ms. Garima Prashad, Aag, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR  
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K M Natraj, A.S.G.  
Mr. Shailesh Mandiyal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
Mr. Amrish Kumar Aor, Adv.  
Mrs. Vimla Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. S S Rebello, Adv.  
Mr. Anuj Srinivas Udupa, Adv.  
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Manan Kumar Mishra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Durga Dutt, AOR

Ms. Anjul Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Sai Girdhar, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Manan Kumar Mishra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

Ms. Anjul Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR

Mrs. Mahima Bhardwaj Kalucha, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Jha, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Priya Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed by Mr. Manan Kumar Mishra, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent(s), list this matter after two weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR